## ORDINANCE NO. 188

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE POSTING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE, OHIO.

Be it ordained by the Council of the Village of Ottoville, Ohio, a majority of its members concurring thereto that:

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 731.25(a) of the Ohio Revised Code, there being no newspapers published in the Village of Ottoville, Ohio, that the following most public places in the Village be and hereby are designated as locations for the posting of Ordinances and Resolutions:

- The Ottoville Bank Company
   Ottoville Municipal Building
- 3. A & D Tire
- 4. Village Market
- 5. Jerry's Barber/Styling

Section II. All prior posting ordinances passed by the Council of the Village of Ottoville, Ohio, be and hereby are repealed.

Section III. This Ordinance shall be effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Mayor of Hodeleein

Clerk

DATE PASSED: Jan 3, 1983

## CERTIFICATE OF POSTING FOR ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION NO. 188

I, Richard J Whys , Clerk of Council for the Village of Ottoville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper published in said Village and that publication of the above numbered ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION was duly made in accordance with Section 731.25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code by posting true comes thereof at five of the most public places in said Village as determined by Council, to-wit:

- 1. Ottoville Bank Company
- 2. Ottoville Municipal Building
- 3. A & D Tire
- 4. Village Market
- 5. Jerry's Barber/Styling

Said ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION was posted for a period of at least fifteen (15) days commencing on the  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$   $\frac{1}{2}$ 

Clerk, Village of Ottoville